Mandatory Disclosure

(The Following information shall be displayed by the institution concerned on its own
website for the information of all provision of Regulation 7 (10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE
(Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.

11
1.2
1.3

14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
1.11

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.3

3.4
3.5

Details of the institution:

Name of the Institution
Date of Establishment
Complete postal address

P.O.

Tehsil/Taluka Indore
District Indore
Pin 452009
Phone (with STD code)

Fax

E-mail

Website address

Nearest Railway station
Nearest Town

Town/City
State

Type of Institution (Boys/Girls/Co-Education)
Status of Institution (Minority/Non-Minority)

Management

Government owned
Govt. aided
Self-financed
University Department
Any other

Details of the course applied for

Level of the Course

Name of the Teacher
Education Course

Duration of the course
Whether to be conducted in
face to face or distance mode
Intake

Academic Session from which
the course is conducted

Annie Besant College
01/07/2008

48-49, Precanco Colony,
Annapurna Road,

Indore
Madhya Pradesh

0731-2484034
info@anniebesant.co.in
www.anniebesant.co.in
Indore

Indore

Co-Education
Non-Minority

Private

After Graduation

B.Ed.
2 Years

Face to Face
100

2009-2010



3.5

4.2

4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

o

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6
6.7

Details of the affiliating body name

Address/Tel/Fax No.

Devi Ahilya
Vishwavidyalaya

RNT Marg, Indore (M.P.)
Phone : 0731-2529887

Fax: 0731-2523352,2529540

Land YES
Whether copy of the affidavit in the prescribed

Format has been displayed on the website as required

Under regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

Land identification

(Plot/Khasra No.) 47-48
Whether the title of the land is on ownership basis No

Title of the land is no lease as per law Yes
Duration of the lease 30 Years
Land Use certificate obtained for Educational Institution  Yes

Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed)

Building

Construction of the building is complete Yes
Building is yet to be constructed No

Building is fire safety-proof Yes
Building is disabled friendly Yes
Common room for boys/girls available Yes
Covered Area in sg. mt. 25000 sq. ft.
Number of classrooms 19



7.1

7.2
7.3

7.4
7.5

7.6

8.1
8.2
8.3

9.1
9.2
9.3

9.6
9.7
10.

10.1
10.2
10.3

Library

The Library has separate reference section,
Journals section and reading room

Number of books in the library

Total Number of educational
Journals/periodicals being subscribed

Number of encyclopedias available in the library
Number of book available in the reference
section of the library

Seating capacity of the reading room of the library
Instructional Facilities

Details of laboratories available
Arrangement made for practice teaching

Number and name of school (s) for practice teaching

YES
3059
04

06

250

Yes
Yes

(i) Annie Besant School

(ii) Lord Krishna Public School (iii) Golden International School

(iv) Lokmanya Vidya Niketan (v) Chhatrapati Shivaji Public School

Facilities for games & sports
Own playground
Playground of another institution on sharing basis

Gymnasium/multipurpose hall

Facilities for gymnasium
Facilities for athletics
Facilities for Indoor games
Facilities for outdoor games

Other facilities available

Canteen facilities available or not
Medical facilities available or not

Hostel facilities available or not

Yes
No
No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
No



n&a??m MADHYA PRADESH 2 1 DEC 2019 BF 580319
B AFFIDAVIT
1. | Mohit Yadav son of Late Shri P.K. Yadav and President of Shri Narayan Das Yadav Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Indore
agedabout 44 years, resident of Indore, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional
Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal/Bhubaneshwar/Jaipur/Bangalore seeking
gramgof recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with intake of 100
2. That Ehe Shri Narayan Das Yadav Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Indore is in possession of land as per the following
description- ‘
2.1 Tbtal Area (in Sqr. Mtrs)- 60260 Sq. Fts. (5598.3372 Sqr. Mtrs)
2.2 Address: 48-49, Precanco Colony, Annapurna Road
P&Jt No: 48-49 .
Khasra No: 48-49
.\éﬂage/Town/City: Indore
District: Indore
State: Madhya Pradesh
ea in Square Met %
Bounded by A
g North: 258 Squ(ér Feets (23.969 Square Meters)
~ South: 266 Sql{’are Feets (24.7122 Square Meters)
a East: 230 Square Feets (21.3677 Squdre Meters)
. West: 230 Square Feets (21.3677 Square Meters)
) Registered in the office of: Registrar, Indore on 04/04/2007 void deed no. A-1/48/t
3. That Ene I is on lease basis for a minimum period of 30 Years (Thirty Years).
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances. -
5. Tha;‘yé land’is exclusively meant for running any educational institution (land use) and the permission of the
Co *te Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter no. 1148/A-2/2001-02 dated 21/03/2002 of the
.. Lommunication. s




6. That the said premis
education programme for which recognition is being sought.

7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be dis

8. |1do hereby swear that my declaration und
of this is false. In case the content of affidavit are

Rl

es shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher

played on the website of the institution for general public.

er Para’s (1) to (6) are true and that it conceals nothing and that no part
found to be incorrect or false, | shall be liable for action under

the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Place: Indore

Date: 2\ ‘ \7-'

Signature:
Name of Applicant: Mohit Yadav

Address : 18, Maa Vihar Colony, Indore
Tel.: 9827028570

E-Mail Address: mohit.yadav@hotmail.com
Website Address: www.anniebesant.co.in




	Mandatory-Disclosure.pdf (p.1-3)
	PAR Affidavit.pdf (p.4-5)

