Mandatory Disclosure

(The Following information shall be displayed by the institution concerned on its own website for the information of all provision of Regulation 7 (10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.	Details of the institution	n:		
1.1 1.2 1.3	Name of the Institution Date of Establishment Complete postal address			Annie Besant College 01/07/2008 48-49, Precanco Colony, Annapurna Road,
1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10	71		State Education)	Indore Madhya Pradesh 0731-2484034 info@anniebesant.co.in www.anniebesant.co.in Indore Indore Co-Education Non-Minority
2.	Management			
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5	Government owned Govt. aided Self-financed University Department Any other			Private
3.	Details of the course a	pplied for		
3.1 3.2	Level of the Course Name of the Teacher			After Graduation
3.3 3.3	Education Course Duration of the course Whether to be conducte	d in		B.Ed. 2 Years
3.4 3.5	face to face or distance Intake Academic Session from	mode		Face to Face 100

2009-2010

the course is conducted

3.5	Details of the affiliating body name Address/Tel/Fax No.	Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya RNT Marg, Indore (M.P.) Phone: 0731-2529887 Fax: 0731-2523352,2529540
4.	Land	YES
	Whether copy of the affidavit in the prescribed Format has been displayed on the website as required Under regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007	
4.2	Land identification	
	(Plot/Khasra No.)	47-48
4.2	Whether the title of the land is on ownership basis	No
4.3	Title of the land is no lease as per law	Yes
4.4	Duration of the lease	30 Years
4.5	Land Use certificate obtained for Educational Institution	Yes
5. 6.	Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be Building	e displayed)
6.1	Construction of the building is complete	Yes
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed	No
6.3	Building is fire safety-proof	Yes
6.4	Building is disabled friendly	Yes
6.5	Common room for boys/girls available	Yes
6.6	Covered Area in sq. mt.	25000 sq. ft.
6.7	Number of classrooms	19

7.	Library				
7.1	The Library has separate reference section,				
	Journals section and reading room	YES			
7.2	Number of books in the library	3059			
7.3	Total Number of educational	04			
	Journals/periodicals being subscribed				
7.4	Number of encyclopedias available in the library	06			
7.5	Number of book available in the reference				
	section of the library	250			
7.6	Seating capacity of the reading room of the library	50			
8.	Instructional Facilities				
8.1	Details of laboratories available	Yes			
8.2	Arrangement made for practice teaching	Yes			
8.3	Number and name of school (s) for practice teaching	(i) Annie Besant School			
	(ii) Lord Krishna Public School (iii) Golden Internation	onal School			
	(iv) Lokmanya Vidya Niketan (v) Chhatrapati Shivaj	i Public School			
9.	Facilities for games & sports				
9.1	Own playground	Yes			
9.2	Playground of another institution on sharing basis	No			
9.3	Gymnasium/multipurpose hall	No			
	Facilities for gymnasium	No			
	Facilities for athletics	Yes			
9.6	Facilities for Indoor games	Yes			
9.7	Facilities for outdoor games	Yes			
10.	Other facilities available				
10.1					
10.1	Canteen facilities available or not	Yes			
10.2	Canteen facilities available or not Medical facilities available or not	Yes No			



मध्य प्रदेश MADHYA PRADESH

2 1 DEC 2019

BF 580319

AFFIDAVIT

- I Mohit Yadav son of Late Shri P.K. Yadav and President of Shri Narayan Das Yadav Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Indore
 aged about 44 years, resident of Indore, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional
 Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal/Bhubaneshwar/Jaipur/Bangalore seeking
 grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with intake of 100
- 2. That the Shri Narayan Das Yadav Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Indore is in possession of land as per the following description-
 - 2.1 Total Area (in Sqr. Mtrs)- 60260 Sq. Fts. (5598.3372 Sqr. Mtrs)
 - 2.2 Address: 48-49, Precanco Colony, Annapurna Road

Plot No: 48-49

Khasra No: 48-49

Village/Town/City: Indore

District: Indore

State: Madhya Pradesh

Area in Square Meters

Bounded by

North: 258 Square Feets (23.969 Square Meters)

South: 266 Square Feets (24.7122 Square Meters)

East: 230 Square Feets (21.3677 Square Meters)

West: 230 Square Feets (21.3677 Square Meters)

Registered in the office of: Registrar, Indore on 04/04/2007 void deed no. A-1/48/t

- 3. That the land is on lease basis for a minimum period of 30 Years (Thirty Years).
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running any educational institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter no. 1148/A-2/2001-02 dated 21/03/2002 of the communication.

61652/19 21 DEC 2019.

- That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) are true and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the content of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of Applicant: Mohit Yadav

Address: 18, Maa Vihar Colony, Indore

Tel.: <u>9827028570</u>

E-Mail Address: <u>mohit.yadav@hotmail.com</u>
Website Address: <u>www.anniebesant.co.in</u>

Place: Indore

Date: 21 12 19

Shebham chechan Shibnawayan Chachan 241, Royal Leesting Bung loves, Hicken

SWORN BEFORE ME

Matest Jaiswal NOTARY Den NOORE (N.P.) NOV